
Iowa Attorney General's Office
ICN Savings

Fiscal Year 2007
Date Length 

of 
Session/
Hours

Sites Participants Travel 
(Y/N)

Distance Productivity Lodging Meals Travel-IN Other Room 
Charge

ICN 
Cost

Savings Y-T-D 
Savings

11/30/2006 0.5 Cherokee 2 Y 127 464.9 - - 172.72 6.25 8.37 623 623
0.5 Interface A for Fed. Courthouse - Host 6.25 8.37 -14.62 608.38

12/7/2006 3 IA Drug Endangered Children Alliance 
Meeting*

3/29/2007 4 Eldora HS - Host 1 Y 60 106.9 - - 40.8 0 66.96 80.74 689.12
4 Eldora Pub Library 1 Y 60 106.9 - - 40.8 0 66.96 80.74 769.86

                                                 Value-Added Benefits: By having a separate site for the accused and the child victim,  

5/11/2007 3 Deposition in Ft. Madison** - - -

*Reimbursed by Grant -- no savings for our office

**Reimbursed by opposing counsel -- no savings for our office

                                                 Value-Added Benefits:  Meeting was accessible to those who could not travel to Des Moines

                                                 the child could be deposed without having to be in the same room with the accused.

1/8/2008  3:01 PM Page 1 DFJYD050.XLS



DHS
ICN Savings

Fiscally Year 2006

Attachment B

Date Length of 
Session/H
ours

Sites Participants Travel 
(Y/N)

 Distance  Productivity  Lodging  Meals  Travel-IN Other Room 
Charge

 ICN Cost  Savings Y-T-D Savings

7/11/2005 3.25 DES - Host 8 Y -          -                -          -          -            54.41$     (54.41)$         (54.41)$           
3.25 Ames 8 Y 28.00       -$              -          -          152.32$     54.41$     97.92$          43.51$            
3.25 Burlington 8 Y 155.00     1,107.43$      -          843.20$     54.41$     1,896.23$     1,939.74$       
3.25 Centerville 8 Y 86.00       614.45$         -          -          467.84$     54.41$     1,027.88$     2,967.62$       
3.25 Charles City 8 Y 135.00     964.54$         -          -          734.40$     54.41$     1,644.53$     4,612.15$       
3.25 Council Bluffs 8 Y 131.00     935.96$         -          -          712.64$     54.41$     1,594.19$     6,206.35$       
3.25 Keokuk 8 Y 169.00     1,207.46$      -          -          919.36$     54.41$     2,072.41$     8,278.76$       
3.25 LeMars 8 Y 202.00     1,443.23$      -          -          1,098.88$  40.63$     54.41$     2,447.08$     10,725.85$     
3.25 Maquoketa 8 Y 167.00     1,193.17$      -          -          908.48$     54.41$     2,047.24$     12,773.09$     
3.25 Cedar Rapids 8 Y 114.00     814.50$         -          -          620.16$     54.41$     1,380.25$     14,153.34$     
3.25 Muscatine 8 Y 149.00     1,064.56$      -          -          810.56$     54.41$     1,820.72$     15,974.06$     
3.25 Ottumwa 8 Y 83.00       593.01$         -          -          451.52$     54.41$     990.13$        16,964.19$     
3.25 Peosta 8 Y 174.00     1,243.18$      -          -          946.56$     54.41$     2,135.34$     19,099.53$     
3.25 Waterloo 8 Y 105.00     750.20$         -          -          571.20$     54.41$     1,266.99$     20,366.52$     

9/12/2005 2 DHS - Host 5 Y -          -$              -          -          -$          33.48$     (33.48)$         20,333.04$     
2 Ames 5 Y 28.00       125.03$         -          -          95.20$       33.48$     186.75$        20,519.79$     
2 Burlington 5 Y 155.00     692.15$         -          -          527.00$     33.48$     1,185.67$     21,705.46$     
2 Council Bluffs 5 Y 131.00     584.97$         -          -          445.40$     33.48$     996.89$        22,702.35$     
2 Davenport 5 Y 163.00     727.87$         -          -          554.20$     33.48$     1,248.59$     23,950.94$     
2 Emmetsburg 5 Y 143.00     638.56$         -          -          486.20$     25.00$     33.48$     1,066.28$     25,017.22$     
2 Mason City 5 Y 120.00     535.85$         -          -          408.00$     33.48$     910.37$        25,927.60$     
2 Dubuque 5 Y 185.00     826.11$         -          -          629.00$     33.48$     1,421.63$     27,349.23$     
2 Sioux City 5 Y 180.00     803.78$         -          -          612.00$     33.48$     1,382.30$     28,731.53$     
2 Waterloo 5 Y 105.00     468.87$         -          -          357.00$     33.48$     792.39$        29,523.92$     

8/13/2005 2 DHS - Host 3 Y -          -$              -          -          -$          33.48$     (33.48)$         29,490.44$     
2 Council Bluffs 3 Y 131.00     350.98$         -          -          267.24$     33.48$     584.74$        30,075.18$     
2 Cedar Rapids 3 Y 114.00     305.44$         -          -          232.56$     33.48$     504.52$        30,579.70$     
2 Des Moines 3 Y -          -$              -          -          -$          33.48$     (33.48)$         30,546.22$     
2 Sioux City 3 Y 180.00     482.27$         -          -          367.20$     33.48$     815.99$        31,362.21$     
2 Waterloo 3 Y 105.00     281.32$         -          -          214.20$     33.48$     462.04$        31,824.25$     
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